

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Gauhati University Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-78101 :: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::



## NOTIFICATION

In view of incessant rainfall in many parts of Assam triggering fresh floods thereby leading to disruption of water supply and electricity, it is notified for information of all concerned that all the P.G. examinations under Gauhati University and its affiliated colleges as well as GUIST examinations and LCom. Examinations scheduled to be held from 16-20 June, 2022 are hereby postponed. **Remaining examinations will continue as scheduled.** 

Accordingly, the Controller of Examinations, G.U. is hereby requested to reschedule the examinations and notify accordingly.

This has approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 15 June, 2022.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Dated: 15 06 2022

Memo No.: GU/Regn (SF) 2022/142 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1 Controller of Examinations, G.U. for necessary action
- 2 Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 3 Deputy Controllers of Examinations, G.U.
- 4 Director, GUIST
- 5 Nodal Officer, GUIUMS
- 6 Head, Dept. of Commerce, G.U.
- 7 Heads of all academic Departments, G.U.
- 8 Principals of all affiliated Colleges, G.U.
- 9 Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 10 Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 11 System Officer (IT), G.U. with a request to upload the notification in the GU website
- 12 Office Copy

Registrar Gauhati Universit